7/9/124,10:16 AM Sailwave results for ILCA Leinster Championships ILCA 7 Fleet at WHSC 2024

ILCA Leinster Championships ILCA 7 Fleet
WHSC

Results are provisional as of 17:21 on July 7, 2024

Overall

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Group Boat Rig Sail Club Helm Nationality Male/ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5
Number Female
1st Master Standard 222017 Baltimore  Rory Lynch Ireland Male 1.0 (3.0 3.0 1.0 20
SC
2nd  Senior Standard 215381 Ballyholme Dan British Male (40 10 20 20 10
yacht club  Mcgaughey
3rd Master Standard 219127 RStGYC Dan O Ireland Male 2.0 20 1.0 3.0 (4.0
Connell
4th Master Standard 222551  Skerries Daragh Ireland Male 3.0 (40) 40 40 30
SC Kelleher
5th Master Standard 223953 Malahide  Andrejs Latvia Male 6.0 50 6.0 50 (9.0
Yacht Club Samoilovs
6th Master Standard 219804 Ballyholme Conrad British Male (110 6.0 50 9.0 5.0
YC Simpson OCS)
7th Master Standard 184353 n/a Paul Colfer Irish Male (110 70 80 6.0 6.0
DNC)
8th Master Standard 142283 WHBTC James Irish Male 7.0 80 (9.0) 70 7.0
Murphy
9th Senior Standard 198780 Youghal Edward Irish Male 5.0 (9.0) 70 80 80
SC Coyne
10th  Senior Standard 216711 RSGYC Qisin Irish Male (1M0 110 1.0 11.0 1.0
Hughes DNC) DNC DNC DNC DNC

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
WWW.WHSC.IE www.sailwave.com

https://lwww.sailwave.com/results/ILCA Leinster Championships 2024 Standard - WHSC.htm

R6

1.0

3.0

2.0

4.0

5.0

8.0

6.0

7.0

9.0

11.0
DNC

Total

11.0

13.0

14.0

22.0

36.0

44.0

44.0

45.0

46.0

66.0

Nett

8.0

9.0

10.0

18.0

27.0

33.0

33.0

36.0

37.0

55.0

7
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Rank

1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th
17th

18th

19th

20th
21st

22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

27th

Group

Youth
Youth
Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth
Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth
Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

ILCA Leinster Championships - ILCA 4 & ILCA 6 Fleets

Fleet Sail
Number

47 216121
47 214229
4.7 170892
47 219148
47 211092
47 206975
4.7 204041
4.7 185991
4.7 190754
47 210310
4.7 214580
4.7 197921
47 211091
4.7 193264
4.7 189052
47 216101
4.7 200920
47 215680
4.7 191310
4.7 174421
47 195099
4.7 194644
4.7 193449
4.7 178728
4.7 1211260
47 217237
4.7 187453
47 211099

Sailwave results for ILCA Leinster Championships - ILCA 4 & ILCA 6 Fleets at WHSC 2024

WHSC

Results are provisional as of 17:33 on July 7, 2024

4.7 Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 28, Scoring system: Appendix A

Club

WHSC/RCYC
RSGYC
byc

Tralee Bay
Sailing Club

County Antrim
Yacht Club
BYC

RCYC

Waterford
Harbour
Sailing Club

RSGYC

East Antrim
Boat Club

MYC
Royal Cork
Yacht Club

National Yacht
Club

Waterford
Harbour
Sailing Club

RCYC

WHBTC
Royal Cork
YC
Ballyholme
Yacht Club

County Antrim
Yacht Club

BYC

Greystones
Sailing Club

National Yacht
Club

WHSC
WHSC

Lough Ree
Yacht Club
Rcyc
Malahide
Yacht Club
RSGYC

Helm

Rory Whyte
Jules Start

Joseph
Robinson

Riona
McMorrow
Moriarty

Luke
Simpson

Emily
Macafee

Craig ONeill
Sarah
Clooney

Zita Tempany
Freddie Doig
Siun Ni
Choistealbha
Michael Egan
James
Gorman

Julia
McConnell
Andrew
ONeill

Kate Kenny
Daisy Walsh

Iseult Speirs
Calum
Pollard

Hugo Boyd

Sebastian
Wright

John Healy
Nathan
Harris

Lia Grogan
Henrietta
Leech
Fionn Hayes
Connor
OSullivan

Emma
Hanna

Nationality Male/
Female
Irish Male
irish Male
british Male
Irish Female
Northern Male
Irish
British Female
Irish Male
Irish Female
Irish Female
British Male
Irish Female
Irish Male
Irish Male
Irish Male
Irish Male
Irish Female
Irish Male
Irish Female
Irish Male
British Male
Irish Male
Irish Male
Irish Male
Irish Female
Irish Female
Irish Male
Irish Male
Irish Female
Radial Fleet

https://lwww.sailwave.com/results/ILCA Leinster Championships 2024 4.7 & Radial.htm

R1

1.0
2.0
3.0

(15.0)

9.0

17.0
8.0
5.0

16.0

(29.0
DNC)

(21.0)
19.0

18.0
13.0

10.0
12.0

14.0
(29.0
DNC)
22.0

(29.0
DNC)
20.0

(29.0
DNC)

DNC)

R2

(8.0)
(3.0)

7.0

1.0
4.0

6.0
13.0

5.0
12.0
(29.0
DNC)
15.0

17.0

20.0

19.0
14.0

(21.0)
10.0

9.0
16.0

18.0
29.0

DNC

(29.0
DNC)

29.0
DNC

(29.0
DNC)

29.0
DNC

29.0
DNC

R3

1.0
2.0
3.0

6.0

4.0
8.0
9.0
13.0
10.0
15.0
11.0
(20.0)
14.0

5.0

7.0

12.0
18.0

16.0

19.0

22.0
17.0

(23.0)
24.0
21.0
25.0
29.0

DNC

29.0
DNC

29.0
DNC

R4

3.0
2.0
(15.0)

1.0

5.0

9.0

4.0

12.0

14.0

8.0

13.0

10.0

(20.0)

6.0

16.0
(22.0)

18.0

17.0

(25.0)
21.0

19.0
7.0

24.0
23.0
29.0

DNC

29.0
DNC

29.0
DNC

1.0
2.0
4.0

3.0

8.0
(14.0)
(15.0)
10.0
12.0
(17.0)
13.0
5.0
(16.0)

11.0

6.0

7.0
9.0

18.0

(24.0)

23.0
(22.0)

19.0
20.0
25.0
21.0
29.0

DNC

29.0
DNC

29.0
DNC

1.0
3.0
2.0

4.0

(14.0)

7.0

12.0

9.0

(17.0)

5.0

6.0

15.0

16.0

8.0

18.0

11.0
19.0

10.0

23.0

22.0
20.0

21.0
13.0
24.0
25.0
29.0

DNC

29.0
DNC

29.0
DNC

Total

15.0
14.0
29.0

36.0

41.0

46.0

60.0

78.0

67.0

69.0

84.0

76.0

72.0

77.0

86.0

86.0
101.0

101.0

106.0

111.0
108.0

114.0

122.0

145.0

152.0

165.0

174.0

174.0

Nett

7.0
11.0
14.0

21.0

27.0

32.0

45.0

49.0

50.0

52.0

55.0

56.0

56.0

57.0

57.0

65.0
79.0

80.0

82.0

86.0
86.0

91.0

93.0

116.0

123.0

136.0

145.0

145.0
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Rank

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th
7th
8th

9th
10th

11th

12th
13th

14th
15th

16th

17th
18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th
28th
29th

30th

31st

32nd

33rd

34th

Group

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Master
Youth
Youth

Youth
Youth

Master

Youth
Youth

Youth

Master

Youth

Master

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Master

Youth

Youth

Master
Master

Master

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Fleet

Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial
Radial
Radial

Radial
Radial

Radial

Radial
Radial

Radial
Radial

Radial

Radial
Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial
Radial
Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial

Radial

Sail

Number

1

223676

219096

219146

222543

218154
220768
214563

212077
211260

216200

220765
223326

212113
204042

219139

211171
224160

206939

216000

220462

210978

216619

219126

198815

192697

216594
178710
216238

163465

219149

197370

173157

166679

Sailwave results for ILCA Leinster Championships - ILCA 4 & ILCA 6 Fleets at WHSC 2024

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 39, Scoring system: Appendix A

Club
HYC
BYC
Ballyholme Yacht

Club
Hyc

Ballyholme Y.C

RStGYC
RSGYC

East Antrim Boat
Club

RSGYC
RSGYC

RCYC

HYC

Ballyholme Yacht
Club

WHBTC/RStGYC

East Antrim Boat
Club

Malahide YC /
Howth YC

Royal St George

Strangford Lough
Yacht Club

County Antrim
Yacht Club

Royal Cork Yacht
Club

Waterford
Harbour Sailing
Club

RSGYC
MYC
Wicklow Sailing

Club
RCYC

WHSC

DBSC

WHSC

Royal St George
YC

Waterford

Harbour Sailing
Club

Galway City
Sailing Club

Waterford
Harbour Sailing
Club

LRYC
Wexford Harbour

Boat & Tennis
Club

Helm

Sienna
Wright

Bobby
driscoll

Daniel
Palmer

Charlie
keating

Lewis
Thompson

sean craig
Lucy Ives

Zoe Whitford

Seth Walker

Daniel O
Connor

Robert
Jeffreys

Harry Dunne

Cormac
Byrne

Peter Doyle
Gavin Doig

Viktor
Samoilovs

Hugh Delap

Autumn
Halliday

Rory Pollard

Megan O
Sullivan

Robert
Jephson

Sergei
Vasilev

Stan O
Rourke

Michael
Norman

Sean
O'Herlihy

Isabelle
Passberger

Hugh Cahill
lan Kelly

Shirley
Gilmore

Christopher
Plant

Cathal
McGrath
Bartholomew
Rogers

Ellie Byrne

Finn Stafford

Nationality

Irish

Ireland

British

Irish

british

Irish
Irish

Irish

Italian

Irish

Australian

Irish

Irish

Ireland

British

Irish

Irish
Irish
Northern
Irish

Irish

Irish

Russian

IRISH

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish
Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Male/

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Female

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

https://lwww.sailwave.com/results/ILCA Leinster Championships 2024 4.7 & Radial.htm

R1

2.0

1.0

3.0

7.0

6.0

5.0
8.0
10.0

4.0
17.0

9.0

(26.0)
11.0

13.0
12.0

(19.0)

16.0
14.0

15.0

(29.0)

20.0

(30.0)

24.0

21.0

18.0

23.0

220
27.0
25.0

28.0

(33.0)

32.0

R2

4.0

3.0

1.0

(9.0)

2.0

5.0
7.0
(12.0)

6.0
8.0

10.0

24.0
14.0

17.0
13.0

18.0

11.0
19.0

16.0

26.0

21.0

29.0

23.0

22.0

15.0

(30.0)

25.0
28.0

(40.0
DNC)

27.0

R3
1.0
(9.0)
(40.0
BFD)
2.0

(7.0)

8.0
5.0
4.0
(14.0)
(40.0
BFD)
6.0

3.0

17.0
13.0

12.0

(21.0)
19.0

23.0

18.0

20.0

15.0

10.0

16.0

26.0

25.0

27.0
24.0
22.0

(30.0)

31.0

28.0

32.0

33.0

2.0

5.0

3.0

1.0

4.0

(11.0)
8.0
6.0

10.0
9.0

(15.0)

7.0
18.0

13.0
14.0

12.0

17.0
(20.0)

(25.0)

19.0

16.0

26.0

22.0

(27.0)

24.0

21.0

(32.0)
(29.0)
23.0

28.0

30.0

31.0

33.0

34.0

1.0

2.0

11.0

9.0

3.0

7.0
6.0
8.0

5.0
16.0

15.0

14.0
(21.0)

4.0
(18.0)

10.0

13.0
20.0

19.0

17.0

(25.0)

12.0

(26.0)

23.0

24.0

22.0

28.0
29.0
27.0

30.0

33.0

31.0

32.0

40.0
DNC

(5.0)

4.0

1.0

2.0

6.0

8.0
(10.0)
7.0

3.0

15.0

13.0
9.0

(19.0)
12.0

14.0

17.0
16.0

20.0

18.0

23.0

21.0

25.0

22.0

(27.0)

24.0

31.0
28.0

40.0
DNC

26.0

32.0

30.0

29.0

33.0

Total

15.0

24.0

59.0

30.0

28.0

44.0
44.0
47.0

50.0
93.0

70.0

87.0
84.0

83.0
82.0

85.0

95.0
108.0

118.0

127.0

125.0

133.0

130.0

131.0

134.0

145.0

165.0
165.0
177.0

169.0

179.0

192.0

197.0

220.0

Nett

10.0

15.0

19.0

21.0

21.0

33.0
34.0
35.0

36.0
53.0

55.0

61.0
63.0

64.0
64.0

66.0

74.0
88.0

93.0

98.0

100.0

103.0

104.0

104.0

107.0

115.0

133.0
136.0
137.0

139.0

146.0

152.0

157.0

180.0
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Sailwave results for ILCA Leinster Championships - ILCA 4 & ILCA 6 Fleets at WHSC 2024

Rank Group Fleet Sail Club Helm Nationality Male/ R1 R2 R3
Number Female
35th  Master Radial 195758 WHCS lan Doolan Irish Male (40.0 40.0 29.0
RET) DNC
36th  Youth Radial 211119 RSGYC Ava ennis Irish Female (40.0 40.0 40.0
DNC) DNC DNC
36th  Youth Radial 182622 RSGYC Sam Legge  Irish Male (40.0 40.0 40.0
DNC) DNC DNC
36th  Youth Radial 214228 Royal Cork Yacht Shane Irish Male (40.0 40.0 40.0
Club Collins DNC) DNC DNC
36th  Senior Radial 211122 RSGYC Sam Ledoux lIrish Male (40.0 40.0 40.0
DNC) DNC DNC
R1 - 4.7 Fleet
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Group Fleet Sail Number Club Helm Nationality
1 Youth 4.7 216121 WHSC/RCYC Rory Whyte Irish
2 Youth 4.7 214229 RSGYC Jules Start irish
3 Youth 4.7 170892 byc Joseph Robinson british
4 Youth 4.7 206975 BYC Emily Macafee British
5 Youth 4.7 211091 National Yacht Club James Gorman Irish
6 Youth 4.7 210310 East Antrim Boat Club Freddie Doig British
7 Youth 4.7 204041 RCYC Craig ONeill Irish
8 Youth 4.7 197921 Royal Cork Yacht Club Michael Egan Irish
9 Youth 4.7 211092 County Antrim Yacht Club Luke Simpson Northern Irish
10 Youth 4.7 174421 BYC Hugo Boyd British
11 Youth 4.7 190754 RSGYC Zita Tempany Irish
12 Youth 4.7 195099 Greystones Sailing Club Sebastian Wright Irish
13 Youth 4.7 191310 County Antrim Yacht Club Calum Pollard Irish
14 Youth 4.7 194644 National Yacht Club John Healy Irish
15 Youth 4.7 219148 Tralee Bay Sailing Club Riona McMorrow Moriarty Irish
16 Youth 4.7 193264 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club  Julia McConnell Irish
17 Youth 4.7 214580 MYC Siun Ni Choistealbha Irish
18 Youth 4.7 215680 Ballyholme Yacht Club Iseult Speirs Irish
19 Youth 4.7 200920 Royal Cork YC Daisy Walsh Irish
20 Youth 4.7 217237 Rcyc Fionn Hayes Irish
21 Youth 4.7 216101 WHBTC Kate Kenny Irish
22 Youth 4.7 178728 WHSC Lia Grogan Irish
R2 - 4.7 Fleet
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Group Fleet Sail Number Club Helm Nationality
1 Youth 4.7 211092 County Antrim Yacht Club Luke Simpson Northern Irish
2 Youth 4.7 170892 byc Joseph Robinson british
3 Youth 4.7 214229 RSGYC Jules Start irish
4 Youth 4.7 206975 BYC Emily Macafee British
5 Youth 4.7 190754 RSGYC Zita Tempany Irish
6 Youth 4.7 204041 RCYC Craig ONeill Irish
7 Youth 4.7 219148 Tralee Bay Sailing Club Riona McMorrow Moriarty  Irish
8 Youth 4.7 216121 WHSC/RCYC Rory Whyte Irish
9 Youth 4.7 174421 BYC Hugo Boyd British
10 Youth 4.7 191310 County Antrim Yacht Club Calum Pollard Irish
1 Youth 4.7 211091 National Yacht Club James Gorman Irish
12 Youth 4.7 210310 East Antrim Boat Club Freddie Doig British

https://lwww.sailwave.com/results/ILCA Leinster Championships 2024 4.7 & Radial.htm

R4 R5
35.0 40.0
DNC
40.0 40.0
DNC DNC
40.0 40.0
DNC DNC
40.0 40.0
DNC DNC
40.0 40.0
DNC DNC

Male/ Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female

Female

Male/ Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

R6
40.0
DNC

40.0
DNC

40.0
DNC

40.0
DNC

40.0
DNC

Total

224.0

240.0

240.0

240.0

240.0

Nett

184.0

200.0

200.0

200.0

200.0

Place Points

3
5
6
7
8
9

10
13
14
16
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
27
29
32
35
45

Place

10
12
14
15
18
20
22
25
26

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
220

Points

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
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Rank Group
13 Youth
14 Youth
15 Youth
16 Youth
17 Youth
18 Youth
19 Youth
20 Youth
21 Youth
Rank Group
1 Youth
2 Youth
3 Youth
4 Youth
5 Youth
6 Youth
7 Youth
8 Youth
9 Youth
10 Youth
11 Youth
12 Youth
13 Youth
14 Youth
15 Youth
16 Youth
17 Youth
18 Youth
19 Youth
20 Youth
21 Youth
22 Youth
23 Youth
24 Youth
25 Youth
Rank Group
1 Youth
2 Youth
3 Youth
4 Youth
5 Youth
6 Youth
7 Youth
8 Youth

Fleet Sail Number

47 185991
4.7 200920
4.7 197921
4.7 195099
4.7 193264
4.7 194644
47 216101
4.7 189052
47 215680
Fleet Sail Number
47 216121
47 214229
4.7 170892
47 211092
4.7 193264
4.7 219148
4.7 189052
4.7 206975
4.7 204041
4.7 190754
4.7 214580
47 216101
47 185991
4.7 211091
47 210310
4.7 215680
47 195099
4.7 200920
4.7 191310
4.7 197921
47 178728
4.7 174421
4.7 194644
4.7 193449
47 1211260
Fleet Sail Number
47 219148
47 214229
47 216121
47 185991
4.7 211092
4.7 189052
4.7 193449
4.7 214580

Sailwave results for ILCA Leinster Championships - ILCA 4 & ILCA 6 Fleets at WHSC 2024

Club

Waterford Harbour Sailing Club
Royal Cork YC

Royal Cork Yacht Club

Helm

Sarah Clooney
Daisy Walsh
Michael Egan
Greystones Sailing Club Sebastian Wright

Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Julia McConnell

National Yacht Club John Healy

WHBTC Kate Kenny

RCYC Andrew ONeill

Ballyholme Yacht Club Iseult Speirs
R3 - 4.7 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Club Helm
WHSC/RCYC Rory Whyte
RSGYC Jules Start

byc Joseph Robinson
County Antrim Yacht Club Luke Simpson

Waterford Harbour Sailing Club  Julia McConnell

Tralee Bay Sailing Club Riona McMorrow Moriarty

RCYC Andrew ONeill

BYC Emily Macafee
RCYC Craig ONeill

RSGYC Zita Tempany

MYC Siun Ni Choistealbha
WHBTC Kate Kenny

Waterford Harbour Sailing Club
National Yacht Club

East Antrim Boat Club
Ballyholme Yacht Club

Sarah Clooney
James Gorman
Freddie Doig
Iseult Speirs
Greystones Sailing Club
Royal Cork YC

Sebastian Wright
Daisy Walsh

County Antrim Yacht Club Calum Pollard
Royal Cork Yacht Club Michael Egan
WHSC Lia Grogan
BYC Hugo Boyd
National Yacht Club John Healy
WHSC Nathan Harris

Lough Ree Yacht Club Henrietta Leech

R4 - 4.7 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Club Helm

Tralee Bay Sailing Club Riona McMorrow Moriarty

RSGYC Jules Start
WHSC/RCYC Rory Whyte
Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Sarah Clooney
County Antrim Yacht Club Luke Simpson
RCYC Andrew ONeill
WHSC Nathan Harris

MYC Siun Ni Choistealbha

https://lwww.sailwave.com/results/ILCA Leinster Championships 2024 4.7 & Radial.htm

Nationality
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish

Irish

Nationality
Irish
irish
british
Northern Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
British
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
British
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
British
Irish
Irish

Irish

Nationality
Irish

irish

Irish

Irish

Northern Irish
Irish

Irish

Irish

Male/ Female
Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male/ Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male/ Female
Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Place
27
30
32
35
37
39
41
47
51

Place
27
28
31
33
34
35
36
37
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48
50
51
52
53
54
56
57
58
59

Place
29
33
36
37
38
39
41
42

Points
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
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Rank Group
9 Youth
10 Youth
11 Youth
12 Youth
13 Youth
14 Youth
15 Youth
16 Youth
17 Youth
18 Youth
19 Youth
20 Youth
21 Youth
22 Youth
23 Youth
24 Youth
25 Youth
Rank Group
1 Youth
2 Youth
3 Youth
4 Youth
5 Youth
6 Youth
7 Youth
8 Youth
9 Youth
10 Youth
11 Youth
12 Youth
13 Youth
14 Youth
15 Youth
16 Youth
17 Youth
18 Youth
19 Youth
20 Youth
21 Youth
22 Youth
23 Youth
24 Youth
25 Youth

Sailwave results for ILCA Leinster Championships - ILCA 4 & ILCA 6 Fleets at WHSC 2024

Fleet Sail Number Club Helm
4.7 206975 BYC Emily Macafee
4.7 211091 National Yacht Club James Gorman
47 204041 RCYC Craig ONeill
4.7 190754 RSGYC Zita Tempany
4.7 197921 Royal Cork Yacht Club Michael Egan
4.7 210310 East Antrim Boat Club Freddie Doig
4.7 170892 byc Joseph Robinson
4.7 216101 WHBTC Kate Kenny
4.7 191310 County Antrim Yacht Club Calum Pollard
4.7 215680 Ballyholme Yacht Club Iseult Speirs
4.7 194644 National Yacht Club John Healy
4.7 193264 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Julia McConnell
4.7 195099 Greystones Sailing Club Sebastian Wright
4.7 200920 Royal Cork YC Daisy Walsh
4.7 1211260 Lough Ree Yacht Club Henrietta Leech
4.7 178728 WHSC Lia Grogan
4.7 174421 BYC Hugo Boyd
R5 - 4.7 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Fleet Sail Number Club Helm
47 216121 WHSC/RCYC Rory Whyte
47 214229 RSGYC Jules Start
4.7 219148 Tralee Bay Sailing Club Riona McMorrow Moriarty
4.7 170892 byc Joseph Robinson
4.7 197921 Royal Cork Yacht Club Michael Egan
4.7 189052 RCYC Andrew ONeill
4.7 216101 WHBTC Kate Kenny
4.7 211092 County Antrim Yacht Club Luke Simpson
4.7 200920 Royal Cork YC Daisy Walsh
4.7 185991 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Sarah Clooney
4.7 193264 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club  Julia McConnell
4.7 190754 RSGYC Zita Tempany
4.7 214580 MYC Siun Ni Choistealbha
4.7 206975 BYC Emily Macafee
47 204041 RCYC Craig ONeill
4.7 211091 National Yacht Club James Gorman
4.7 210310 East Antrim Boat Club Freddie Doig
4.7 215680 Ballyholme Yacht Club Iseult Speirs
4.7 194644 National Yacht Club John Healy
4.7 193449 WHSC Nathan Harris
4.7 1211260 Lough Ree Yacht Club Henrietta Leech
4.7 195099 Greystones Sailing Club Sebastian Wright
4.7 174421 BYC Hugo Boyd
4.7 191310 County Antrim Yacht Club Calum Pollard
4.7 178728 WHSC Lia Grogan

R6 - 4.7 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

https://lwww.sailwave.com/results/ILCA Leinster Championships 2024 4.7 & Radial.htm

Nationality
British
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
British
british
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish

British

Nationality
Irish
irish
Irish
british
Irish
Irish
Irish
Northern Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
British
Irish
Irish
British
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
British
Irish

Irish

Male/ Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female

Male

Male/ Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Female

Place
43
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Place
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Points
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
240
25.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
240
25.0
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Rank Group

1 Youth

2 Youth

3 Youth

4 Youth

5 Youth

6 Youth

7 Youth

8 Youth

9 Youth

10 Youth

11 Youth

12 Youth

13 Youth

14 Youth

15 Youth

16 Youth

17 Youth

18 Youth

19 Youth

20 Youth

21 Youth

22 Youth

23 Youth

24 Youth

25 Youth
Rank Group
1 Youth
2 Youth
3 Youth
4 Youth
5 Master
6 Youth
7 Youth
8 Youth
9 Master
10 Youth
11 Youth
12 Master
13 Youth
14 Youth
15 Youth
16 Master
17 Youth
18 Youth
19 Youth
20 Youth
21 Master
22 Master

Fleet Sail Number Club Helm
47 216121 WHSC/RCYC Rory Whyte
4.7 170892 byc Joseph Robinson
47 214229 RSGYC Jules Start
4.7 219148 Tralee Bay Sailing Club Riona McMorrow Moriarty
4.7 210310 East Antrim Boat Club Freddie Doig
4.7 214580 MYC Siun Ni Choistealbha
4.7 206975 BYC Emily Macafee
4.7 193264 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club  Julia McConnell
4.7 185991 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Sarah Clooney
4.7 215680 Ballyholme Yacht Club Iseult Speirs
47 216101 WHBTC Kate Kenny
47 204041 RCYC Craig ONeill
4.7 193449 WHSC Nathan Harris
4.7 211092 County Antrim Yacht Club Luke Simpson
4.7 197921 Royal Cork Yacht Club Michael Egan
4.7 211091 National Yacht Club James Gorman
4.7 190754 RSGYC Zita Tempany
4.7 189052 RCYC Andrew ONeill
4.7 200920 Royal Cork YC Daisy Walsh
4.7 195099 Greystones Sailing Club Sebastian Wright
4.7 194644 National Yacht Club John Healy
47 174421 BYC Hugo Boyd
4.7 191310 County Antrim Yacht Club Calum Pollard
4.7 178728 WHSC Lia Grogan
4.7 1211260 Lough Ree Yacht Club Henrietta Leech
R1 - Radial Fleet
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Fleet Sail Number Club Helm
Radial 223676 BYC Bobby driscoll
Radial 1 HYC Sienna Wright
Radial 219096 Ballyholme Yacht Club Daniel Palmer
Radial 212077 RSGYC Seth Walker
Radial 218154 RStGYC sean craig
Radial 222543 Ballyholme Y.C Lewis Thompson
Radial 219146 Hyc Charlie keating
Radial 220768 RSGYC Lucy Ives
Radial 216200 RCYC Robert Jeffreys
Radial 214563 East Antrim Boat Club Zoe Whitford
Radial 223326 Ballyholme Yacht Club Cormac Byrne
Radial 204042 East Antrim Boat Club Gavin Doig
Radial 212113 WHBTC/RStGYC Peter Doyle
Radial 224160 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Autumn Halliday
Radial 206939 County Antrim Yacht Club Rory Pollard
Radial 211171 Royal St George Hugh Delap
Radial 211260 RSGYC Daniel O Connor
Radial 198815 RCYC Sean O'Herlihy
Radial 219139 Malahide YC / Howth YC Viktor Samoilovs
Radial 220462 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Robert Jephson
Radial 219126 Wicklow Sailing Club Michael Norman
Radial 216594 DBSC Hugh Cahill

Sailwave results for ILCA Leinster Championships - ILCA 4 & ILCA 6 Fleets at WHSC 2024

https://lwww.sailwave.com/results/ILCA Leinster Championships 2024 4.7 & Radial.htm

Nationality
Irish
british
irish
Irish
British
Irish
British
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Northern Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
British
Irish
Irish

Irish

Nationality
Ireland
Irish
British
Italian
Irish
british
Irish

Irish
Australian
Irish

Irish
British
Ireland
Irish
Northern Irish
Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Male/ Female Place Points

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female

Female

Male/ Female Place Points

Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

29
30
31
33
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
54
55
56
57
58

1
2

4

11
12
15
17
22
26
28
30
31
33
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
250

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
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Rank
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Rank
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Group
Youth
Youth
Master
Youth
Master
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth

Master

Group
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Master
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Master
Master
Youth
Master
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Master
Youth
Youth
Master
Youth
Youth
Master
Youth
Youth

Fleet

Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial

Fleet

Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial

Sailwave results for ILCA Leinster Championships - ILCA 4 & ILCA 6 Fleets at WHSC 2024

Sail Number Club

Helm Nationality

192697 WHSC Isabelle Passberger Irish
216619 MYC Stan O Rourke IRISH
216238 Royal St George YC Shirley Gilmore Irish
220765 HYC Harry Dunne Irish
178710 WHSC lan Kelly Irish
163465 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Christopher Plant Irish
216000 Royal Cork Yacht Club Megan O Sullivan Irish
210978 RSGYC Sergei Vasilev Russian
173157 LRYC Ellie Byrne Irish
197370 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Bartholomew Rogers Irish
219149 Galway City Sailing Club Cathal McGrath Irish
195758 WHCS lan Doolan Irish

R2 - Radial Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Sail Number Club Helm Nationality
219096 Ballyholme Yacht Club Daniel Palmer British
222543 Ballyholme Y.C Lewis Thompson british
223676 BYC Bobby driscoll Ireland
1 HYC Sienna Wright Irish
218154 RStGYC sean craig Irish
212077 RSGYC Seth Walker Italian
220768 RSGYC Lucy Ives Irish
211260 RSGYC Daniel O Connor Irish
219146 Hyc Charlie keating Irish
216200 RCYC Robert Jeffreys Australian
211171 Royal St George Hugh Delap Irish
214563 East Antrim Boat Club Zoe Whitford Irish
204042 East Antrim Boat Club Gavin Doig British
223326 Ballyholme Yacht Club Cormac Byrne Irish
198815 RCYC Sean O'Herlihy Irish
206939 County Antrim Yacht Club Rory Pollard Northern Irish
212113 WHBTC/RStGYC Peter Doyle Ireland
219139 Malahide YC / Howth YC Viktor Samoilovs Irish
224160 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Autumn Halliday Irish
219149 Galway City Sailing Club Cathal McGrath Irish
220462 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Robert Jephson Irish
219126 Wicklow Sailing Club Michael Norman Irish
216619 MYC Stan O Rourke IRISH
220765 HYC Harry Dunne Irish
216594 DBSC Hugh Cahill Irish
216000 Royal Cork Yacht Club Megan O Sullivan Irish
163465 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Christopher Plant Irish
178710 WHSC lan Kelly Irish
210978 RSGYC Sergei Vasilev Russian
192697 WHSC Isabelle Passberger Irish

R3 - Radial Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

https://lwww.sailwave.com/results/ILCA Leinster Championships 2024 4.7 & Radial.htm

Male/ Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male/ Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Place Points

44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
RET

Place

© o g W N

11

16
17
19
21
23
24
28
29
31
33
34
36
38
40
42
43
44
45
46
48
49
50

23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
40.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
220
23.0
240
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
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Rank Group
1 Youth
2 Youth
3 Youth
4 Youth
5 Youth
6 Master
7 Youth
8 Master
9 Youth
10 Youth
1 Youth
12 Youth
13 Master
14 Youth
15 Youth
16 Master
17 Youth
18 Youth
19 Youth
20 Youth
21 Master
22 Master
23 Youth
24 Master
25 Youth
26 Youth
27 Master
28 Youth
29 Master
30 Youth
31 Youth
32 Youth
33 Youth
34 Youth
34 Youth
Rank Group
1 Youth
2 Youth
3 Youth
4 Youth
5 Youth
6 Youth
7 Youth
8 Youth
9 Youth
10 Youth
11 Master
12 Youth

Fleet

Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial

Fleet

Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial
Radial

Sail Number
1
219146
220765
214563
220768
216200
222543
218154
223676
216619
223326
219139
204042
212077
210978
219126
212113
216000
224160
220462
211171
216238
206939
178710
192697
198815
216594
197370
195758
163465
219149
173157
166679
219096
211260

Sail Number
219146
1
219096
222543
223676
214563
220765
220768
211260
212077
218154
219139

Sailwave results for ILCA Leinster Championships - ILCA 4 & ILCA 6 Fleets at WHSC 2024

Club

HYC

Hyc

HYC

East Antrim Boat Club
RSGYC

RCYC

Ballyholme Y.C

RStGYC

BYC

MYC

Ballyholme Yacht Club
Malahide YC / Howth YC
East Antrim Boat Club
RSGYC

RSGYC

Wicklow Sailing Club
WHBTC/RStGYC

Royal Cork Yacht Club
Strangford Lough Yacht Club
Waterford Harbour Sailing Club

Royal St George

Royal St George YC
County Antrim Yacht Club
WHSC

WHSC

RCYC

DBSC

Waterford Harbour Sailing Club

WHCS

Waterford Harbour Sailing Club

Galway City Sailing Club
LRYC

Wexford Harbour Boat & Tennis Club

Ballyholme Yacht Club
RSGYC

Helm

Sienna Wright
Charlie keating
Harry Dunne
Zoe Whitford
Lucy Ives
Robert Jeffreys
Lewis Thompson
sean craig
Bobby driscoll
Stan O Rourke
Cormac Byrne
Viktor Samoilovs
Gavin Doig

Seth Walker
Sergei Vasilev
Michael Norman
Peter Doyle
Megan O Sullivan
Autumn Halliday
Robert Jephson
Hugh Delap
Shirley Gilmore
Rory Pollard

lan Kelly

Isabelle Passberger

Sean O'Herlihy
Hugh Cahill

Bartholomew Rogers

lan Doolan
Christopher Plant
Cathal McGrath
Ellie Byrne

Finn Stafford
Daniel Palmer

Daniel O Connor

R4 - Radial Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Club

Hyc

HYC

Ballyholme Yacht Club
Ballyholme Y.C

BYC

East Antrim Boat Club
HYC

RSGYC

RSGYC

RSGYC

RStGYC

Malahide YC / Howth YC

Helm

Charlie keating
Sienna Wright
Daniel Palmer
Lewis Thompson
Bobby driscoll
Zoe Whitford
Harry Dunne
Lucy Ives

Daniel O Connor
Seth Walker
sean craig

Viktor Samoilovs

https://lwww.sailwave.com/results/ILCA Leinster Championships 2024 4.7 & Radial.htm

Nationality
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Australian
british
Irish
Ireland
IRISH
Irish
Irish
British
Italian
Russian
Irish
Ireland
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Northern Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
British

Irish

Nationality
Irish
Irish
British
british
Ireland
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Italian
Irish

Irish

Male/ Female Place Points

Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male/ Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

1

© 0O N O g A W N

a4 A A A A A A
o o A W N = O

17

BFD
BFD

Place

1

© 00 N O g A O DN

- a a
N = O

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
40.0
40.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
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Sailwave results for ILCA Leinster Championships - ILCA 4 & ILCA 6 Fleets at WHSC 2024

Club

WHBTC/RStGYC

East Antrim Boat Club

RCYC

Waterford Harbour Sailing Club
Royal St George

Ballyholme Yacht Club

Royal Cork Yacht Club
Strangford Lough Yacht Club
WHSC

MYC

Royal St George YC

RCYC

County Antrim Yacht Club
RSGYC

Wicklow Sailing Club
Waterford Harbour Sailing Club
WHSC

Galway City Sailing Club
Waterford Harbour Sailing Club
DBSC

LRYC

Wexford Harbour Boat & Tennis Club

WHCS

R5 - Radial Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Sail Number Club

Rank Group Fleet Sail Number
13 Youth Radial 212113
14 Master Radial 204042
15 Master Radial 216200
16 Youth Radial 220462
17 Master Radial 211171
18 Youth Radial 223326
19 Youth  Radial 216000
20 Youth Radial 224160
21 Youth  Radial 192697
22 Youth Radial 216619
23 Master Radial 216238
24 Youth Radial 198815
25 Youth  Radial 206939
26 Youth  Radial 210978
27 Master Radial 219126
28 Youth  Radial 163465
29 Master Radial 178710
30 Youth  Radial 219149
31 Youth Radial 197370
32 Master Radial 216594
33 Youth Radial 173157
34 Youth  Radial 166679
35 Master Radial 195758
Rank Group Fleet
1 Youth  Radial 1
2 Youth  Radial 223676
3 Youth Radial 222543
4 Youth Radial 212113
5 Youth  Radial 212077
6 Youth  Radial 220768
7 Master Radial 218154
8 Youth Radial 214563
9 Youth Radial 219146
10 Youth Radial 219139
11 Youth  Radial 219096
12 Youth Radial 210978
13 Master Radial 211171
14 Youth Radial 220765
15 Master Radial 216200
16 Youth  Radial 211260
17 Youth  Radial 216000
18 Master Radial 204042
19 Youth  Radial 206939
20 Youth Radial 224160
21 Youth Radial 223326
22 Youth Radial 192697
23 Master Radial 219126
24 Youth Radial 198815

HYC

BYC

Ballyholme Y.C
WHBTC/RStGYC
RSGYC

RSGYC

RStGYC

East Antrim Boat Club
Hyc

Malahide YC / Howth YC
Ballyholme Yacht Club
RSGYC

Royal St George

HYC

RCYC

RSGYC

Royal Cork Yacht Club
East Antrim Boat Club
County Antrim Yacht Club
Strangford Lough Yacht Club
Ballyholme Yacht Club
WHSC

Wicklow Sailing Club
RCYC

Helm Nationality Male/ Female Place Points
Peter Doyle Ireland Male 13 13.0
Gavin Doig British Male 14 14.0
Robert Jeffreys Australian Male 15 15.0
Robert Jephson Irish Male 16 16.0
Hugh Delap Irish Male 17 17.0
Cormac Byrne Irish Male 18 18.0
Megan O Sullivan Irish Female 19 19.0
Autumn Halliday Irish Female 20 20.0
Isabelle Passberger Irish Male 21 21.0
Stan O Rourke IRISH Male 22 22.0
Shirley Gilmore Irish Female 23 23.0
Sean O'Herlihy Irish Male 24 24.0
Rory Pollard Northern Irish Male 25 25.0
Sergei Vasilev Russian Male 26 26.0
Michael Norman Irish Male 27 27.0
Christopher Plant Irish Male 28 28.0
lan Kelly Irish Male 30 29.0
Cathal McGrath Irish Male 31 30.0
Bartholomew Rogers Irish Male 32 31.0
Hugh Cahill Irish Male 34 32.0
Ellie Byrne Irish Male 35 33.0
Finn Stafford Irish Male 40 34.0
lan Doolan Irish Male 45 35.0
Helm Nationality Male/ Female Place Points
Sienna Wright Irish Female 1 1.0
Bobby driscoll Ireland Male 2 2.0
Lewis Thompson british Male 3 3.0
Peter Doyle Ireland Male 4 4.0
Seth Walker Italian Male 5 5.0
Lucy Ives Irish Female 6 6.0
sean craig Irish Male 7 7.0
Zoe Whitford Irish Female 8 8.0
Charlie keating Irish Male 9 9.0
Viktor Samoilovs Irish Male 10 10.0
Daniel Palmer British Male 11 11.0
Sergei Vasilev Russian Male 12 12.0
Hugh Delap Irish Male 13 13.0
Harry Dunne Irish Male 14 14.0
Robert Jeffreys Australian Male 15 15.0
Daniel O Connor Irish Male 16 16.0
Megan O Sullivan Irish Female 17 17.0
Gavin Doig British Male 18 18.0
Rory Pollard Northern Irish Male 19 19.0
Autumn Halliday Irish Female 20 20.0
Cormac Byrne Irish Male 21 21.0
Isabelle Passberger Irish Male 22 22.0
Michael Norman Irish Male 23 23.0
Sean O'Herlihy Irish Male 24 240

https://lwww.sailwave.com/results/ILCA Leinster Championships 2024 4.7 & Radial.htm
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Sailwave results for ILCA Leinster Championships - ILCA 4 & ILCA 6 Fleets at WHSC 2024

Rank Group Fleet Sail Number Club Helm Nationality Male/ Female Place Points
25 Youth Radial 220462 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Robert Jephson Irish Male 25 25.0
26 Youth  Radial 216619 MYC Stan O Rourke IRISH Male 26 26.0
27 Master Radial 216238 Royal St George YC Shirley Gilmore Irish Female 27 27.0
28 Master Radial 216594 DBSC Hugh Cahill Irish Male 28 28.0
29 Master Radial 178710 WHSC lan Kelly Irish Male 29 29.0
30 Youth Radial 163465 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Christopher Plant Irish Male 30 30.0
31 Youth  Radial 197370 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Bartholomew Rogers Irish Male 31 31.0
32 Youth Radial 173157 LRYC Ellie Byrne Irish Male 32 32.0
33 Youth Radial 219149 Galway City Sailing Club Cathal McGrath Irish Male 33 33.0
R6 - Radial Fleet
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Group Fleet Sail Number Club Helm Nationality = Male/ Female Place Points
1 Youth Radial 219096 Ballyholme Yacht Club Daniel Palmer British Male 1 1.0
2 Youth Radial 219146 Hyc Charlie keating Irish Male 2 2.0
3 Youth  Radial 211260 RSGYC Daniel O Connor Irish Male 3 3.0
4 Youth Radial 223676 BYC Bobby driscoll Ireland Male 4 4.0
5 Youth Radial 1 HYC Sienna Wright Irish Female 5 5.0
6 Youth Radial 222543 Ballyholme Y.C Lewis Thompson british Male 6 6.0
7 Youth Radial 214563 East Antrim Boat Club Zoe Whitford Irish Female 7 7.0
8 Master Radial 218154 RStGYC sean craig Irish Male 8 8.0
9 Youth Radial 223326 Ballyholme Yacht Club Cormac Byrne Irish Male 9 9.0
10 Youth  Radial 220768 RSGYC Lucy Ives Irish Female 10 10.0
1 Youth Radial 212077 RSGYC Seth Walker Italian Male 11 11.0
12 Master Radial 204042 East Antrim Boat Club Gavin Doig British Male 12 12.0
13 Youth Radial 220765 HYC Harry Dunne Irish Male 13 13.0
14 Youth Radial 219139 Malahide YC / Howth YC Viktor Samoilovs Irish Male 14 14.0
15 Master Radial 216200 RCYC Robert Jeffreys Australian Male 15 15.0
16 Youth Radial 224160 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Autumn Halliday Irish Female 16 16.0
17 Master Radial 211171 Royal St George Hugh Delap Irish Male 17 17.0
18 Youth Radial 216000 Royal Cork Yacht Club Megan O Sullivan Irish Female 18 18.0
19 Youth Radial 212113 WHBTC/RStGYC Peter Doyle Ireland Male 19 19.0
20 Youth Radial 206939 County Antrim Yacht Club Rory Pollard Northern Irish Male 20 20.0
21 Youth Radial 210978 RSGYC Sergei Vasilev Russian Male 21 21.0
22 Master Radial 219126 Wicklow Sailing Club Michael Norman Irish Male 22 22.0
23 Youth Radial 220462 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Robert Jephson Irish Male 23 23.0
24 Youth Radial 192697 WHSC Isabelle Passberger Irish Male 24 24.0
25 Youth  Radial 216619 MYC Stan O Rourke IRISH Male 25 25.0
26 Youth Radial 163465 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Christopher Plant Irish Male 26 26.0
27 Youth Radial 198815 RCYC Sean O'Herlihy Irish Male 27 27.0
28 Master Radial 178710 WHSC lan Kelly Irish Male 28 28.0
29 Youth  Radial 173157 LRYC Ellie Byrne Irish Male 32 29.0
30 Youth Radial 197370 Waterford Harbour Sailing Club Bartholomew Rogers Irish Male 34 30.0
31 Master Radial 216594 DBSC Hugh Cahill Irish Male 35 31.0
32 Youth  Radial 219149 Galway City Sailing Club Cathal McGrath Irish Male 39 32.0
33 Youth Radial 166679 Wexford Harbour Boat & Tennis Club Finn Stafford Irish Male 53 33.0
Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
WWW.WHSC.IE www.sailwave.com

https://lwww.sailwave.com/results/ILCA Leinster Championships 2024 4.7 & Radial.htm
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